

Sampling assembly," a new note (e) is added to read:

* * * * *

5.1.1 * * *

Notes: * * *

(e) Other cassettes, such as the Bell-mouth, may be used within the limits of their validation.

* * * * *

107. On page 41066, in § 1910.1001, in Appendix B, under the heading entitled "5.1.3 Sampling pump," lines 3 and 4 of the third column, the words "2.5 liters per minute (L/min)" are corrected to read "the collection rate".

108. On page 41066, in the third column, in § 1910.1001, in Appendix B, in the paragraph entitled "5.2.1," line 2 is corrected by removing the words "(see Figure 3)".

109. On page 41066, in the third column, in § 1910.1001, in Appendix B, under the heading entitled "5.2.5," lines 8 and 9 of the "Note" are corrected to read "pressure changes, correct the flow rate using the formula shown in the section "Sampling Pump Flow Rate Corrections" at the end of this appendix."

110. On page 41067, in the first column, in § 1910.1001, in Appendix B, the paragraph entitled "5.2.11" is corrected to read:

* * * * *

5. * * *

5.2 * * *

5.2.11 Attach and secure a sample seal around each sample cassette in such a way as to assure that the end cap and base plugs cannot be removed without destroying the seal. Tape the ends of the seal together since the seal is not long enough to be wrapped end-to-end. Also wrap tape around the cassette at each joint to keep the seal secure.

* * * * *

111. On page 41067, in the first column, in § 1910.1001, in Appendix B, in the paragraph entitled "5.3.2," the last line, the words "without rattling" are corrected to read "in such a manner that they will not rattle".

112. On page 41067, in the second column, in § 1910.1001, in Appendix B, under the heading entitled "6.5 Sample Mounting," the paragraph following the Note is corrected by removing the sentence, "A drawing is shown in Figure 4."

113. On page 41068, in the first column, in § 1910.1001, in Appendix B, under the heading entitled "6.6.2 Counting Fibers," paragraph (9), the last line, the number "2" is corrected to read "1".

114. On page 41068, in the third column, in § 1910.1001, in Appendix B, under the heading entitled "7.3. Recount Calculations," the formula in the third paragraph is corrected to read:

* * * * *

7.3 Recount Calculations

* * * * *

$$\left| \sqrt{AC_2} - \sqrt{AC_1} \right| > 2.78$$

$$\times \left(\sqrt{AC_{AVG}} \right) \times CV_{FB}$$

* * * * *

115. On page 41069, in the second column, in § 1910.1001, in Appendix B, under the heading entitled "Quality Control," in the first paragraph, lines 6 and 7 are corrected by removing the words "for the CV curve shown below".

116. On page 41069, in the third column, in § 1910.1001, in Appendix B, under the heading entitled "Walton-Beckett Graticule," paragraph (7), line 12 is corrected to read "Field Area = $\pi(D/2)^2$ ".

Appendix F to § 1910.1001
[Corrected]

117. On page 41070, in the first column, in § 1910.1001, in Appendix F, in the introductory paragraph, line 7 is corrected by adding the words "by trained employees" after the word "practices".

118. On page 41070, in the third column, in § 1910.1001, in Appendix F, under the heading entitled "[A] Negative Pressure Enclosure/HEPA Vacuum System Method," paragraph (6), line 5, the words "paragraph (j)(2)(ii)" are corrected to read "paragraph (j)(4)".

119. On page 41070, in the third column, in § 1910.1001, in Appendix F, under the heading entitled "[A] Negative Pressure Enclosure/HEPA Vacuum System Method," paragraph (7), line 5, the word "the" is corrected to read "this".

120. On page 41071, in the first column, in § 1910.1001, in Appendix F, under the heading entitled "[B] Low Pressure/Wet Cleaning Method," paragraph (6), line 5, the words "paragraph (j)(2)(ii)" are corrected to read "paragraph (j)(4)".

121. On page 41071, in the first column, in § 1910.1001, in Appendix F, under the heading entitled "[C] Equivalent Methods," line 12, the number "0.004" is corrected to read "0.016".

122. On page 41071, in the first column, in § 1910.1001, in Appendix F, under the heading entitled "[D] Wet Method," paragraph (2), line 3, the words "paragraph (j)(2)(ii) of the standard" are corrected to read "paragraph (j)(4) of this section".

123. On page 41071, in the first column, in § 1910.1001, in Appendix F, under the heading entitled "[D] Wet Method," paragraph (2), lines 4 and 5,

the words "the standard" are corrected to read "this section".

124. On page 41071, in the first column, in § 1910.1001, in Appendix F, under the heading entitled "[D] Wet Method," paragraph (3), line 4, the words "the standard" are corrected to read "this section".

Appendix G to § 1910.1001
[Corrected]

125. On page 41071, in the second column, in § 1910.1001, in Appendix G, paragraph III.B., line 3, the word "to" is corrected to read "the".

Appendix J to § 1910.1001
[Corrected]

126. On page 41071, in the second column, in § 1910.1001, in Appendix J, line 3 of the title is corrected by removing a closed parenthesis after the word "Non-Mandatory".

127. On page 41073, in the second column, in § 1910.1001, in Appendix J, under the heading entitled "1.8 Toxicology," the last line in the paragraph is corrected by adding the words "and 29 CFR 1915.1001" after the number "1926.1101".

128. On page 41073, in the third column, in § 1910.1001, in Appendix J, under the heading entitled "2.4 Shipment," paragraph (a), line 2 is corrected by removing the words "(such as the OSHA 21)".

129. On page 41078, in the first column, in § 1910.1001, in Appendix J, the heading entitled "Auxiliary Information" is correctly designated as "4. Auxiliary Information".

130. On page 41078, in the second column, in § 1910.1001, in Appendix J, the paragraph under the heading entitled "4.3 Polarized Light Technique," beginning on line 10, is corrected by removing the sentence, "A compensator is a piece of mineral with known properties that "compensates" for some deficiency in the optical train."

§ 1915.1001 [Corrected]

131. On page 41080, in the first column, in § 1915.1001, the Authority citation, line 7, the word "(41 FR 35736)" is corrected to read "(41 FR 25059), 9-83 (48 FR 35736)".

132. On page 41080, in the second column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (b), the definition of "Building/facility owner" is corrected to read:

* * * * *

(b) * * *

Building/facility/vessel owner is the legal entity, including a lessee, which exercises control over management and record keeping functions relating to a building, facility, and/or vessel in